
RESOLUTION NO. 1991- J~

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AME~DMENTS
TO THE HIGHWAY FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1991

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 199.0-91
Fiscal Year Highway Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BElT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley
County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 22nd day of January, 1991,
that: ,..

SECTlON I. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND 131

ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
BUDGET

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
(Inc./Dec.)

AMENDED
BUDGET

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

62000
62000.149
68000
68000.713

Highway & Bridge Maint.
Laborers

Capital Outlay
Hwy Construction

284,000.00 25,000.00 309,000.00

650,000.00 (25,000.00) 625,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution
are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution takes effect from and
after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread
upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TilE RULES OF TilE COMMISSION, THIS
I'OL~~E¥OUNTY HOARD

ACKNOWLEDGE AND APPROVED: ~

~(~~4/1 .,

RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

cd?~~<

/
Chairman, Budget Committee

Mo tion ma deb y Comm issioner _~V'-Se~r=..!nc!:o,=!n!..L±D~unn:!o!.Ho.!..- _
rpsolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Commissioner
U po 11 be ing put to a r011. call vo te, mo tion __ -",c.:£ad.Jr",r,,=-=i~e~dL- _
Pn ssod and approved the 22nd day of January, 1991.

that the foregoing
John Bucy

ATTESTED:

County Clerk

APPROVED:

6~Faye

~~4


